Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)



F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	······
Tab settings \$\ightarrow\$ \$\phi\$ \$\p	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick R. Connelly	Name: Biophan Technologies, Inc.
Wilson Greatbatch Victor Miller	Internal Address: Suite 215
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive
☐ Other	
	City: West Henrietta State: NY Zip: 14580
Execution Date: May 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/077,868 (Docket No: BTI-8)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Duane C. Basch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Greenwald & Basch LLP	☑ Enclosed ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1706
2490  City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consists a true copy of the original document.	
Duane C. Basch # 34,545	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

DOCKET: BTI-8 Applicant or Patentee: Patrick R. Connelly et al.

Serial or Patent No: 10/077,868 Filed or Issued: February 19, 2002

Title: "An Electromagnetic Interference Immune Tissue Invasive System"

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Patrick R. Connelly of Rochester, NY 14620; Wilson Greatbatch of Akron, NY 14001, and Victor Miller of Clarence, NY 14031 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "An Electromagnetic Interference Immune Tissue Invasive System," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 19, 2002, and was afforded U.S.S.N. 10/077,868; and

WHEREAS, Biophan Technologies, Inc., of West Henrietta, NY 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Patrick R. Connelly, Wilson Greatbatch, and Victor Miller

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## Biophan Technologies, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 1/1/2, 2002.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this 30 day of may, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Patrick R. Connelly, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

ROBERT J. WOOD

Notary Public in the State of New York

Monroe County

Commission Expires

REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0134

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of May, 2002.  Wilson Greatbatch  STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:	
On this May of May, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wilson Greatbatch, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.	
Notary Public  THOMAS A. SWEENEY REG. 4631114  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  CUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  19 00	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of 1/2/2, 2002.  Wictor Miller  STATE OF NEW YORK	
On this	
THOMAS A. SWEENEY REG. 4631114  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  CUALIFIED IN ERIECOUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1800	

**RECORDED: 06/14/2002** 

Page 2 of 2